

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12928 OF 2025

Narsingrao Yashwantrao Rajemane ... Petitioners
Through Lrs. And Ors.

Versus

Dilip Baburao Mane Through Lrs. And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. P. D. Dalvi, for Petitioners.

Mr. Ketan Joshi i/b Mr. Vishwajeet Mohite & Mr. Siddharth Karpe, for the
Respondent Nos.1 to 8.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 13th February 2026.

P. C. :

1. Urgent *praecipe* is moved by learned Counsel for the Petitioners because the matter is not appearing on board as the regular Bench is not available. Under order dated 22.12.2025 the Petition was directed to be placed today and ad-interim relief is granted is till today.
2. By consent of learned Counsel for the Petitioners and learned Counsel for the contesting Respondents, stand over to 13.03.2026 for further consideration. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.
3. *Praecipe* is disposed of.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]